
ALASKA STATE SENATE 
 

 

 
SENATOR FRED DYSON 

During Session (January - May):  Alaska State Capitol ● Juneau, Alaska 99801 ● (800) 342-2199 ● (907) 465-2199 ● (907) 465-4587 (fax) 

During Interim (June-December): 12641 Old Glenn Highway Suite 201 ● Eagle River, Alaska 99577 ● (907) 694-6683 ● (907) 694-1015 (fax) 

senator.fred.dyson@akleg.gov ● www.akrepublicans.org 

 

 

Sponsor Substitute for Senate Bill 41 Testimony 

 

Senator Fred Dyson, District F – (907) 465-2199, Sen.Fred.Dyson@akleg.gov, In Person 

Joshua Banks, Staff to Senator Dyson – (907) 465-8205, Joshua.Banks@akleg.gov, In Person 

Gary Matthews, ASAA Executive Director – (907) 563-3723, garym@asaa.org, Anchorage LIO 

Nate Davis, Administrator, Grace Christian School – (907) 644-2244, ndavis@gracechristianalaska.org,       

Anchorage LIO 

Mary Rowley, Administrator, Cook Inlet Academy – (907) 262-5101, Off-Net 

Suzanne Luiken, Homeschool Parent – (907) 382-1761, Anchorage LIO 

Scott Merriner, Wrestling Coach – (907) 250-5582, scott.merriner@bearvalleyak.net, Anchorage LIO 
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